P150000 92476

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
L				





600278292946

10/23/15--01019--001 **70.00

TALLAHASSFE FLORIDA
15 NOV 12 AM 9: 45

NOV 16 2015 T CANNON

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Leak Gee (PROPOSED CORPORAT	LKS OF Flori	da Inc		
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TË ÑÂMË – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	JDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:		
	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ADDITIONAL CO	PY.REQUIRED		
FROM:		(Printed or typed)	-		
3431 3Rd Ave NW					
	Naples, FL 34120 City, State & Zip				
	239- 253	3-6813			
Daytime Telephone number					
Schatch @ acl. com					
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report n	otification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. . .



15 NOV 12 PH 12: 21

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

TALLAHASSEE, FLURIDA

October 29, 2015

RENE HATCH 3431 3RD AVE NW NAPLES, FL 34120 US

SUBJECT: LEAK GEEKS INC. Ref. Number: W15000071697

We have received your document for LEAK GEEKS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L15000106529 (THE LEAK GEEKS LLC).

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tina D Cannon
Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 71540

Letter Number: 715A00022921

DO DOV 6297 Tellahassas Florida 29214

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
, In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporati	ion shall be: Leak	Geeks	OF Florida	Inc
ARTICLE II PRINC	I <u>PAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if different	ent is:
	Ave NW	5	a me	
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the	FL 34120 SE e corporation is organized is: CORPORATION		etection -	
110462000	c exporation	,	77.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	41			
ARTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of s				
	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO			, ·) · , ,
	Prene Hatch-Pri			
	3431 3Rd Ave 1		_	194120
Name and Title:		Name and Ti	itle:	SEGRE TALLAR
Address		Address:		OV 12
				14 P S
Name and Title		Name and Ti	tle·	TATE ORIDA
Address				
				

Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
ARTICLE VI REGI	STERED AGENT street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:			
Name:	Zene Hatch				
Address:	3431 3Rd AVE NW				
<u> </u>	Naplus, FL 34120		,		
ABMICA ELIA	1		SEC TALL		
ARTICLE VII INCO	<u>DRPORATOR</u>		NON CUE		
The name and address	of the Incorporator is:		2 38 2F		
Name: _	Kene Hatch				
Address:	3431 3Rd AVE NW		STAI TLORI 9: 4		
	Naples, FL 34120		TE HDA		
ARTICLE VIII EFF Effective date, if other (If an effective date is days after the filing.)	ECTIVE DATE: than the date of filing: listed, the date must be specific and cannot	. (OPTIONAL) be more than five business days pr	ior or 90 business		
Note: If the date inser the document's effective	ted in this block does not meet the applicable see date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing requirements, this date	will not be listed as		
	s registered agent to accept service of process miliar with and accept the appointment as regi				
- Day	Required Signature/Registered Agent]/	15/15		
- \	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date		
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.					
aucument to the Depar	imeni oj siale constitutes a intra degree felony	as proviaea jor in s.81/.155, F.S.			
- Dene	Hatch		15/15/15		
Required S	ignature/Incorporator		Date'		